
      CAPITAL CITY HIGH SCHOOL 
   THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Schools Transported:  JEFFERSON CITY ACADEMIC CENTER 2024-2025 
 
During the winter months it may become necessary to alter school bus routes when road conditions become 
hazardous because of snow or ice. Roads with potentially dangerous conditions will be avoided.  Alternate stops 
have been established along these routes for students to meet their bus and in some areas, it may be a necessity 
for parents to take their children to these points. Changes are made for the safety of all students concerned.  
Drivers must continue to use their good judgment in deciding if a road or street may be safely traveled. 

 
Route 007 

 
Time Location 

7:23 am ROUTE Z@KINGS CHAPEL RD 
7:25 am 2516 ROUTE Z 
7:36 am 10646 N ROCK CREEK RD 
7:51 am MO-179 @ HARTLEY ACRES RDG 
7:54 am MO-T @ HICKAM RD 

 
• Bus will not travel Kings Chapel Rd.  Students should meet the bus at Rt Z and Kings Chapel Rd. 

 
 

Route 011 
 

Time Location 
7:28 am MISSOURI BLVD @ HOWERTON CT 
7:34 am 619 TURNBERRY DRIVE 
7:42 am COUNTRY CLUB DR @ ARDEN DR 
7:43 am ARDEN DR @ MILLPOND LN 
7:44 am ARDEN DR @ WAGONWHEEL DR 
7:49 am VENTURA AVE @ AMADOR AVE 
7:50 am VENTURA AVE @ TERRA BELLA DR 

 
•  Bus will not travel Del Ray, Terra Bella, Del Mar, Capistrano, Palisades or Catalina. Students should meet the 

bus at Terra Bella and Ventura. 
 
 

Route 012 
 

Time  Location 
7:34 am MO-179@SUE DR 
7:35 am MO-179 @ CHERRY CREEK CT 
7:38 am SCHUMATE CHAPEL RD @ SUE DR 
7:38 am SCHUMATE CHAPEL RD @ SHAWN DR 
7:41 am 515 SCHUMATE CHAPEL RD 
7:42 am SCHUMATE CHAPEL RD @ MORRIS DR 
7:47 am SCHUMATE CHAPEL RD@MERCEDES LN (S) 
7:49 am N TEN MILE DR @ DOVER ST 
7:50 am N TEN MILE DR @ MADELINES PARK DR 



7:51 am N TEN MILE DR @ CONSTITUTION DR 
7:53 am CONSTITUTION DR @ WILLIAMSBURG WAY 
7:55 am COUNTRY CLUB DR @ OAK VALLEY CT 
7:56 am COUNTRY CLUB DR @ HOGAN DR 
7:57 am COUNTRY CLUB DR @ VALLEY PARK DR 
7:59 am SCHELLRIDGE RD@ESCHELLRIDGE RD (W) 

 
• Bus will not travel Dean Dr, Kaylyn Dr, Don Ray Dr, Troy Dr, Shawn Dr or Sue Dr. Students should meet the bus 

at either 
o Sue Dr and 179  
o Sue Dr and Schumate Chapel  
o Shawn Dr and Schumate Chapel  

• Bus will not travel Schumate Chapel Rd beyond Morris Dr.  Students should meet the bus at Schumate and 
Morris. 

 
 

Route 015 
 

• Bus will run as scheduled. 
 

 
Route 016 

• Bus will run the route as scheduled. 
 

 
Route 017 

 
Time Location 

7:20 am 5732 FOXFIRE LN 
7:20 am 5601 FOXFIRE LN 
7:21 am 5412 FOXFIRE LN 
7:24 am SCRUGGS STATION RD @ SCHERR DR 
7:26 am SCRUGGS STATION RD @ S BROOKS DR 
7:28 am S BROOKS DR @ NORTHWAY DR 
7:35 am BAGNALL DR @ SHADY LN 
7:37 am BAGNALL DR @ SCRUGGS STATION RD @ WILLOWBY DR 
7:39 am SCRUGGS STATION RD @ SHADY CT 
7:45 am SCRUGGS STATION RD @ CHADDSFORD DR 
7:46 am 1706 S COUNTRY CLUB  DR 
7:47 am S COUNTRY CLUB DR @ WESTPORT DR 
7:48 am 2016 S  COUNTRY CLUB DR 
7:49 am RIDGE RD @ OAK LN 
7:53 am 1405 S COUNTRY CLUB DR 
8:00 am FROG HOLLOW RD @ CREEK TRAIL DR 

 
• The bus will not travel Willowby, Lucia, Westport, or Northport. Students will meet the bus at Westport and S 

Country Club or Scruggs Station and Willowby/Bagnall.   
 
 
 

 



Route 024 
 

Time Location 
7:22 am PIONEER TRAIL DR@NEW FRONTIER DR 
7:23 am PIONEER TRAIL DR @ WILDERNESS CT 
7:24 am PIONEER TRAIL DR @ HOMELAND DR 
7:25 am 5225 RAINBOW  DR 
7:26 am 5413 RAINBOW DR 
7:29 am 6115 RAINBOW DR 
7:30 am 6329 RAINBOW DR 
7:32 am 1032 LO MO DR 
7:34 am 6395 OLD LOHMAN RD 
7:36 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ SUMMERFIELD DR 
7:37 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ PLEASANT VALLEY DR 
7:39 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ DRY CREEK RD 
7:40 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ NORTHVIEW DR 
7:41 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ BISCAYNE DR 
7:43 am 5219 OLD LOHMAN RD 
7:44 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ CHARM VILLA DR 
7:45 am CHARM VILLA DR @ CHARM OAK DR 
7:47 am CHARM VILLA DR @ CHARM RIDGE DR 
7:48 am CHARM RIDGE DR @ CHARM OAK DR 
7:50 am 4817 CHARM RIDGE DR 
7:52 am OLD LOHMAN RD @ EMILY LN 
7:54 am TANMAN CT @ JACE DALE CT 
7:55 am S COUNTRY CLUB DR @ FAIRLAND RD 

 
• Bus will not travel Dry Creek Rd or Pleasant Valley. Students should meet the bus at Dry Creek Rd and Old 

Lohman Rd. 
 
 

Route 025 
 

Time  Location 
7:38 am 6029 HENWICK  LN 
7:40 am 5816 HENWICK LN 
7:40 am HENWICK LN @ HIGHLAND RIDGE DR 
7:41 am HENWICK LN @ SYCAMORE VALLEY DR 
7:43 am HENWICK LN @ NATCHEZ TRACE DR 
7:44 am HENWICK LN @ DEER CREEK RD 
7:46 am HENWICK LN @ DEER RDG 
7:50 am 4808 HENWICK LANE 
7:51 am 4703 HENWICK LN 
7:52 am HENWICK LN @ SHARON DR 
7:56 am RAINBOW DR @ RAINBOW CIR 
7:57 am RAINBOW DR @ GOLDEN CT 

 



• Bus will not travel Sharon Dr west of Henwick Ln. Students should meet the bus at Sharon Dr and Henwick Lane. 
(This includes Gary, Angelia, Denice, Troy, Danelle, Thomas & Michelle Ct) 

• Bus will not travel Natchez Trace Rd or William Waye Dr. Students should meet bus at Henwick Ln and Natchez 
Trace. 

 
 

Route 026 
 

Time Location 
7:23 am LOOKOUT TRL @ ANDERSON LAKE RD 
7:26 am LOOKOUT TRL @ SHANGRI LA RD 
7:27 am MO-NN @ MAIN ST 
7:32 am 2435 PEA RIDGE RD 
7:35 am 3400 PEA RIDGE RD 
7:36 am MO-NN @ N ROCK CREEK RD 
7:38 am 3417 ROUTE NN 
7:41 am MO-NN @ GENSTOCK RD 
7:43 am MONROE ST @ PINE ST 
7:45 am MARION ST @ MILL ST 
7:46 am 209 MO-U 
7:47 am 222 RT U 
7:47 am 213 ROUTE U 
7:48 am 300 MO-U 
7:49 am MO-U @ US-50 
7:51 am 256 MURPHY FORD RD 

 
• Bus will not travel Rt NN past North Rock Creek. Students should meet the bus at Rt NN and North Rock Creek 

Rd. 
• Bus will not travel Rt U, including Waterford Rd, south of Hwy 50. Students should meet the bus at Shirk’s 

Country Market parking lot (US Hwy 50 & Rt U). 
 
 

Route 027 
 

Time  Location 
7:30 am SUMMERHILL DR @ PHEASANT RUN RD 
7:31 am PHEASANT RUN RD @ SUMMERHILL DR 
7:36 am MO-T @ SCRATCH RD 
7:38 am MO-T @ WADE RD 
7:44 am 313 ROUTE T 
7:54 am SCOTT STATION RD @ CHAPEL HILL RD 
7:55 am 136 SCOTT STATION RD 
7:55 am 147 SCOTT STATION RD 
7:56 am 230 SCOTT STATION  RD 
7:56 am SCOTT STATION RD @ N ROCK BEACON RD 
7:59 am 320 SCOTT STATION RD 
8:00 am SCOTT STATION RD @ RANDALL DR 
8:05 am SCOTT STATION RD @ WILLOW BROOK DR 



8:06 am SCOTT STATION RD @ RONDA ST 

 
• Bus will not travel Wade Rd, Scott Station Rd, or Elston Rd. Students should meet the bus Wade Rd and Rt T.  
• Bus will not travel Scott Station Rd past Ronda Dr.  Students should meet the bus at Scott Station Rd and Ronda 

Dr. 
• Bus will not travel on Ronda to Joseph, Vickie, Kevin, or Jay-Or Drive.  Students should meet the bus at Scott 

Station and Randall. 
• The bus will not travel Mall Ridge, Kent, or Amador.  Students should meet the bus at Scott Station and Mall 

Ridge. 
   
 

Route 028 
 

Time  Location 
7:56 am STADIUM BLVD @ DUANE SWIFT PKWY 
7:58 am CARTER ST @ SWIFTS HWY 
7:59 am SWIFTS HWY @ PAMELA DR 
8:01 am EDMONDS ST @ MYRTLE AVE 
8:03 am MYRTLE AVE @ ELIZABETH ST 
8:05 am MYRTLE AVE @ LINDEN DR 
8:06 am MYRTLE AVE@SWIFTS HWY / HELIAS FOOTBALL ENTRY 
8:08 am 1412 STADIUM BLVD 
8:08 am 1606 STADIUM BLVD 
8:10 am SOUTHWEST BLVD@WOODCLIFT DR (N) 
8:13 am SOUTHWEST BLVD@SWIFTS HWY (N) 
8:15 AM 1902 STADIUM BLVD 

 
• Bus will not travel Woodclift Dr., Dulle St, Edmonds St, Linden, Pamela, or Carter. Students should meet the bus 

at any of the following stops: 
o Myrtle and Swifts Highway by Helias Football Field  
o Myrtle and Linden  
o Myrtle and Elizabeth  
o Myrtle and Edmonds  

 
 

 
Route 029 

 
Time  Location 

7:41 am SOUTHWEST BLVD@SWIFTS HWY (S) 
7:42 am SOUTHWEST BLVD@WOODCLIFT DR (S) 
7:42 am WOODCLIFT DR @ MAPLEWOOD CT E 
7:44 am 1021 SOUTHWEST BLVD@BASSMAN RD 
7:45 am 839 SOUTHWEST BLVD 
7:48 am GLENWOOD DR @ E PARKWAY RD 
7:49 am GLENWOOD DR @ CRESTMERE CT 
7:50 am CRESTMERE CT @ WESTWOOD DR 
7:51 am WESTWOOD DR @ TOWER DR 
7:52 am TOWER DR @ PRIMROSE LN 
7:54 am TOWER DR @ MAYWOOD DR 



7:55 am TOWER DR@CARI ANN DR 
7:56 am W EDGEWOOD DR @ SATINWOOD CT 
8:03 am W EDGEWOOD DR @ TREE VALLEY LN 
8:05 am CREEK TRAIL DR @ PORTABELLO PLACE DR 

 
• The bus will not travel Honeysuckle or Primrose. Students should meet the bus at Tower and Primrose. 
• Bus will not travel Maywood, Cari Ann, Julie, or Tanya Lynn Dr. Students should meet the bus at Maywood and 

Tower.  
• Bus will not travel Sunset Lake Rd. Students should meet the bus at Sunset Lake Rd and Southridge Dr or 

Southwest Blvd and Sunrise Ln.  
• Bus will not travel Tree Valley Ln. Students should meet the bus at Tree Valley Ln and W Edgewood Dr. 
• Bus will not travel Portabello Place Dr. Students should meet the bus at Portabello Place Dr and Creek Trail Dr. 

 
 

Route 031 
• Bus will run the route as scheduled. 

 
 

Route 032 
 

Time Location 
7:17 am HENWICK LN@WHITE ROCK RD 
7:18 am HENWICK LN @ HOMESTEAD AVE 
7:19 am HOMESTEAD AVE @ STONEBRIDGE PARK DR 
7:22 am 7423 HENWICK LN 
7:24 am 7919 HENWICK  LN 
7:24 am KAYLOR BRIDGE RD @ W ST MARTINS BLVD 
7:27 am US-50-BR @ BRONDEL LN 
7:28 am US-50-BR @ ST MARTINS BLVD 
7:33 am US-50-BR @ BUS 50 TRAILER PARK 
7:35 am APACHE TRL @ BIG HORN DR 
7:36 am VEIL OF TEARS DR & BIG HORN DR 
7:39 am WESTVIEW DR@GRANDVIEW DR (N) 
7:42 am WESTVIEW DR@GRANDVIEW DR (S) 
7:43 am WESTVIEW DR @ SHADOW CT 
7:45 am WESTVIEW DR @ BAGNALL DR 
7:55 am 3369 FROG HOLLOW RD 
7:55 am FROG HOLLOW RD @ RADEMAN LN 
7:57 am 3029/3030 FROG HOLLOW RD 

 
• Bus will not travel Clarose or Kaylor Bridge Rd.  Students should meet the bus at Kaylor Bridge Rd and W St 

Martin’s Ave (south of US Hwy 50). 
 
 

Route 034 
• Bus will run the route as scheduled. 

 
 

Route 035 
• Bus will run the route as scheduled. 



 
 

Route 036 
• Bus will run the route as scheduled 

 
 

Route 038 
 

Time  Location 
7:22 am 701 BOONVILLE RD 
7:22 am 717 BOONVILLE RD 
7:24 am 720 BELMONT DR 
7:25 am BELMONT DR @ GLENDALE DR (S) 
7:28 am BELMONT DR @ NORRIS DR 
7:30 am LIVINGSTON ST @ CASTLE DR 
7:34 am W MAIN ST @ WESTMORE DR 
7:35 am BINDER DR @ HILLSDALE DR 
7:37 am HILLSDALE DR @ BELAIR DR 
7:39 am BELAIR DR @ TWIN HILLS RD 
7:42 am BELAIR DR @ BOONVILLE RD 
7:46 am BONITA PASEO CT @ VISTA CAMPO RD 
7:48 am MO-179 @ FOREST PARK CT 
7:50 am MO-179 @ ATELIER DR 
7:54 am MO-179 @ ROCK HILL CT 
7:55 am 714 N HWY 179 
7:56 am SUE DR @ TWIN HILLS RD 
7:58 am GARDEN VIEW DR @ IHLER RD 
8:00 am MO-179 @ CHERRY CREEK CT 

 
• Bus will not travel past Bello Paseo or Vista Campo.  Students should meet the bus at Bonita Paseo and Vista 

Campo. 
 
 
 

 
Jefferson City Public Schools will provide local TV and radio stations with information on school closings or 
buses running snow routes ASAP on inclement weather days. To receive quick information about school 
cancellations, snow routes and related communications, subscribe to the JCPS Key Communicator e-newsletter 
or follow JCPS on Facebook (@JCschools) or Twitter (@JCPStweets). Inclement weather information will also be 
posted at www.jcschools.us. JCPS families will receive a call, text, and email with the same information. 


	CAPITAL CITY HIGH SCHOOL

